ACPEN 04049086

ACPEN 04049086

ACPEN 04049086

ACPEN 04049086 AND COMES MUNICIPALITY and the part of the imposite FEB 19 P2:05 502-1615640 n -6049 as my mar res to said short

Account Number 990191730550 4OETION 15 ACAPS Number: Date Printed: 2/16/1999 1st DOT Reconveyance Fee \$0.00

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Bank of America Northwest Regional Loan Service Center P.O. Box 3828 Seattle, WA 98124-3828

RESERVED FOR AUDITOR'S USE ONLY.

PERSONAL LINE OF CREDIT

THIS DEED OF TRUST Bobby G. Dearing An	is made this 17th day of February d Margarer E. Dearing. As Tenants By The Entiret	. 1999, t	
			Grantor.
274	49 ROCKY POINT RD KLAMATH FALLS OR S	97601 le & Escrow Remarkiciany at its shove general address.	
MUOSO SOCIESS IS	Aspen Tit	ie & Escrow	Trustee,
and	Bank of America NT&SA	, Beneficiary, at its above named address.	
repayment and reborro thirty five thousand (\$ 35,000,00 Equity Maximizer (R) Five reference as thousand	owing, up to a total amount outstanding at any point of dollars and no cents Joules which indebtedness is tome Equity Line of Credit signed on Feb 17 of tully set forth.	evidenced by Grantor's Agreement and Disclosure St., 1999, (harein "Agreement"). The Agreement is incorporate	statement ad herein
thereof, with interest	thereon, the payment of other sums, with interest t	by the Agreement, together with all renewals, modifications, or ex thereon, advanced to protect the security of this Deed of Trust, led, together with interest thereon at such rate as may be agre se in Trust, with the power of sale, the following described proper	sed upon. ty in
Klamath	County, State of Oregon:	Property Tay ID# 307448 And 785617	
See Legal Description	Attached Hereto And Made A Part Thereof.		

together with all tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances now or hereafter thereunto belonging or in any wise appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof; it being the express intent of Grantor and Beneficiary that this Deed of Trust and the estate held by Trustee hereunder shall continue in effect notwithstanding that from time-to-time no indebtedness of Grantor to Beneficiary under the Agreement may exist, and shall survive as security for all new or additional indebtedness of Grantor to Beneficiary under the Agreement from time-to-time arising.

MATURITY DATE: The term of the Agreement commences on the date this Deed of Trust is executed and shall end if not paid sooner on 2/16/2024.

VARIABLE INTEREST RATE. This agreement contains a Variable Interest Rate. The interest rate on Granton's indebtedness under the Agreement may vary from time-to-time in accordance with such rate or rates, as described in the Agreement.

protect the security of this Deed of Trust, Grantor covenants and agrees;

- 1. To keep the property in good condition and repair; to permit no waste thereof; to complete any building, structure, or improvement being built or about to be built thereon; to restore promptly any building, structure or improvement being built with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property.
- 2. To pay before delinquent all lawful taxes and assessments upon the property; to keep the property free and clear of all other charges, liens or encumbrances, impairing the security of this Deed of Trust.
- 3. To keep all buildings now or hereafter erected on the property described herein continuously insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage" and such other hazards as Beneficiary may require in an aggregate amount not less than the total debt secured by this Deed of Trust and all other prior liens. All policies shall be in such companies as the Beneficiary may approve and have loss payable to the Beneficiary as its interest may appear and then to the Grantor. The amount collected under any insurance policy may be applied upon any indebtedness hereby secured in such order as the Beneficiary shall determine. Such application by the Beneficiary shall not cause discontinuance of any proceedings to foreclose this Deed of Trust. In the event of foreclosure, all rights of the Grantor in insurance policies then in force shall pass to the purchaser at the topicious sale. purchaser at the foreclosure sale
- 4. To defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security hereof or the rights or powers of Beneficiary or Trustee, and to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of title search and attorney's fees in a reasonable amount, in any such action or proceeding.
- 5. To pay all costs, fees and expenses in connection with this Deed of Trust, including the expenses incurred in enforcing the obligations secured hereby including, without limitation Trustee's and Beneficiary's attorney's fees actually incurred, including attorney fees assessed at trial or on appear
- 3. Grantor shall not, without Beneficiary's prior written consent, grant or allow any further encumbrances or liens, voluntary or involuntary, against
- 7. To cromptly and fully perform all of the obligations of the mortgager or grantor or contract purchaser under any existing mortgage or Deed of Trust or real estate contract on the property, and to save Beneficiary harmless from the consequences of any failure to do so.
- 8. Should Grantor fall to pay when due any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, including flood insurance premiums, liens, encumbrances, or o. Should grainer tall to pay when due any taxes, assessments, insulance premiums, including nood insulance premiums, tests, excended as other charges against the property hereinabove described, or otherwise fail to keep and perform any of Grantor's covenants herein contained, the performance of which requires the expenditure of money, then, in any such event, the Beneficiary, at its election, may pay such sums as may be necessary to perform such obligations with respect to which the Grantor is in default, without prejudice to Beneficiary's right to accelerate the maturity of this Deed of Trust and to foreclose the same, and any and all amounts so poid shall be repaid by the Grantor to the Beneficiary upon demand, with interest thereon at the highest rate then applicable to Grantor's Indebtedness under the Agreement or other loan document from the date of such payment, and all such payments with interest as above provided, shall, from the date of payment, be added to and become a part of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED THAT:

1. Intring energy any portions of the property is taken or damaged in an eminent domain proceeding, the entire amount of the award or such portion thereof as may be necessary to fully satisfy the obligations secured hereby; shall be paid to Beneficiary to be applied to said obligations.

2. By accepting payment of any sum sequred hereby after its due date, Beneficiary does not waive listight to require prompt payment of any sum sequred hereby after its due date. Beneficiary does not waive listight to require prompt payment of all other sums so secured or to decisive default for failure to so pay.

all other sums so secured or to decisive default for failure to so pay.

3. The Trustee shall reconvey all or any part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust to the person entitled thereto on written request for reconveyance made by the Beneficiary or the genson entitled thereto.

3. The Trustee shall reconvey all or any part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust to the person entitled thersto.

4. Upon the occurrence of an Event of Default as defined below, all sums accurred hereby shall immediately become due and payable. In such event of the property of the property

	is any light to produce the state where the property to the homestead exemption less of the State where the property to the state where the state where the property to the state where the st
16 Granto	IF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LANC ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY DUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.
WE AND WARNE WILL NOT ALLOW FOR THE USE OF	F THE PHOPER'S DESCRIPTION THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE
THE AND AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR	
SE LAVO AND CLIECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR CC	Margaret & Deurer Ly Margaret E. Dearths
HOULD CHECK	- Margaret E. Denter W
Belle G. Leave	Margeret E. Destring
lobby G. Dearthy	
jobby d. Salaring	The property of the property o
removations with a second control of the sec	
AC	CKNOWLEDGMENT BY INDIVIDUAL
TATE OF OREGON)	
: SS.	that Bobby G. Dearing and Margaret E. Dearing Is/are the individual(s) who signed this instrument in my
County of K. LAMATH	that Bobby G. Dearing and Margaret E. Dearing
Legitify that I know or have satisfactory evidence	is/are the individual(s) who signed this instrument in my
,	18/dre the instrument.
ha this then their) free	and voluntary act for the uses and purposes the devices
presence and acknowledged it to be triasment than	and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
608	INOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF OREGON
Dated: FEB / 2 OFFICIAL	NP#4 74
Dated:	CKNER // My appointment expires
PAUL BREI	2000
S COMPANIE ON EARLY	AC 306802 RESIDV. 13 2001 LEGALOWIE ON A REPRESENTATIVE CAPACITY
	PETERSON VIELIED
STATE OF OREGON	
_)	nce that
County of)	ice that
I certify that I know or have satisfactory officer	and the second s
	ed that (he/she/they) was/were authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as to
and and presence, on cath state	ed that (he/she/they) was/were astronass
signed this instrument in my process	of (ENTITY)
(0.19)	throad in the instrument.
(IIILE) to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the	e uses and purposes mentioned in the months.
to be the free and voluntary act of basis prints	THAT OF OBEGON
Dated:	INSTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF
Dated	My appointment expires
	REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE
t. Turkica'	or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebted ull. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delive estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.
The undersigned is the holder of the note	or notes serviced by directed to cancel said note or notes and this been of legally entitled thereto.
necured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in the	and an now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or person
Security of the security was and the security and the security of the security	Sofate man interest of the sofate of the sof

becomes by this based of trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto

secured by this been of friendly without warranty, all the estate now held by you will be hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you will be hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you will be hereby.	
Dated:	Send Reconveyance To:
	property and the second

SW 1/4 NW 1/4 of Section 2, township 36 South, Range 6 East of the Willamette Meridian in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

Tax Acct. No.: 008 - 3606-00200-00200 Key No.: 307448

ALSO, a piece or parcel of land situate in the NW 1/4 NW 1/4 of Section 2. Township 36 South, Range 6 East of the Willamette Meridian, on the Westerly bank of Recreation Creek in the County of Kiamath. State of Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the West boundary of Section 2. Township 36 South, Range 6 East of the Willamette Meridian from which the monument marking the Northwest corner of said Section 2 hears North 0 degrees 17' West 1342.04 feet distant; thence East 180 feet, more or less, to the Westerly bank of Recreation Creek; thence Northeasterly along the Westerly bank of Recreation Creek 42 feet, more or less, to a point; thence North 45 degrees West 77 feet, more or less, to a point; thence West 165 feet, more or less, to a point on the West boundary of Section 2, Township 36 South, Range 6 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence South 0 degrees 17' Bast along the West boundary of said Section 2, 76.96 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

TOGETHER WITH the following described essement:

Together with the right of access over and across a 20.0 foot wide strip of land whose centerline bears as follows:

Beginning at a point on the Easterly right-of-way line of State Secondary Highway No. 421 from which the monument marking the Northwest corner of Section 2. Township 36 South, Range 6 East of the Willamette Meridian bears North 3 degrees 45' 55" West 121.78 feet distant; thence South 73 degrees 40' 55" East 122.0 feet to a point; thence South 23 degrees 00' East 62.0 feet to a point; thence South 30 degrees 00' West 72.0 feet, more or less, to a point on the Northerly boundary of the above-described parcel; together with the right to construct, reconstruct, operate, and maintain a roadway over and across the above-described 20 foot wide strip of land.

INITIAL HERE:	B.6.D.
INITIAL HERE:_	n.gp.

STATE OF O	REGON COUNTY OF KLAMATH:	SS.					
Filed for reco	rd at request of	Aspen	Title &	Escrow	ilie	19th	day
of	February A.D. 1999 at _	2:05	o`cl	ock P. N	A., and duly recorded in Vol.	M99	
	ofMorts	ages		on Pa	ige5811		
					Linda Smith, Cour	ny Clerk	
FEE	\$20.00			by	athun Rose		

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA

,					CE	RTIFICA STATE	OF CALIF	PORNIA	CAIN					************************	CENTURCATI	MUNACES
	STATE FILE	NUMBER				USE 38U	ACK INK	ONLY.							YR ZEL HOL	
	1A. NAME OF DECEDENT - FIRST					18. MIDDLE			•		07/19/1993				1253	
_	Rose			,	rie		Stew	DATE	HTRIB 30	-MO, DA		AGE IN		DER I YEA	B R CHES	24 HOURS
	4 RACE			5. HIS	PANICSPECI	۳. ا	71 1		9/1927			YEARS 65	· MONT	DAYS		1
	Caucas		1 66 404	AT 1	VES	ME OF FATH		27/2	TOB STAT	E OF 110	FULL	MAIDEN	NAME OF	MOTHER	111	E STATE O
PERSONAL	A. STATE OF	COUNT USA	TRY			Salvato		1	Italy	. 1	larv	Matta	arocl:	ica	<u> </u>	taly_
ATAG	PΛ				L SECURITY N		14. 14.	ARITAL S		15. N	NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE OF WIFE, ENTER MARINER MA					
	12 MILITARY		_ 1		20-4946		Mar	ried		В	ruce C. Stewart					
-	18 TO	19	NONE	169	USUAL KIND				MHI OVER	1	16D. YEARS IN 17. EDUCATION YEARS COMPLETE					
	Blue Pr		iork	Aer	OR INDUSTRY	1987	:McB	onne.	ll Do	uglas	3	7		_11		is ccce
	DALLE FI	CE-STREET	AND NO			777					165	City			L	
		imoni.			*.							eme t_		MAILMES		543
USUAL RESIDENCE	18D. COUNTY	CO THE STATE OR PERSON COLUMN									1 .	NO ZIP CO	DUE OF HE	THANKSON		hand
	Rivers	side		1.2	. 4	37 :		A							- Hus	Danu
	19A. PLACE	OF DEATH		Section 19 Carlo	169.	HOSEITA WE IP ENOT	PECIPY 15	င. ငှာပ	NTY		9	_	~ . ~	te St 2543	•	
PLACE	Hemet \	<i>i</i> alley M	edical.	. Conte	<u> </u>	TROS '	K	iver	side		LANGE CHE	emet.		S DEATH N	OT CERTIFIC TE	CORNER
o# Death					BÉR OF LOCA	198		-			DETEN	EEN CNSET O DEATH		PEFE	SACINI TATON	X
	1117 E	E. Devo	onshir	ne we	4	7 7	Hene	A AND	8				23. WA	S BOOPST	CSMC-DENSED	
	g	WAS CAUS	ED 53.4: €	ENTER O	WITA GUR CA	idse pen di			4	8	► HF	25		YES		<u> </u>
	ECAUSE	IA) AC	ute C	ardio	Kespir	atory A	LLEST.	<u> </u>			1	<u></u>	24A. W	AE AUTOP	PERFORM	dp
CAUSE	200				1 and the same						⊳i HF	RS		res		~ للا _
DEATH	DUE TO	(PB) AC	uce C	ereni	rebrovascular Accident						- +		2451 W	AS IT USED	AL DOMERMI	CA')BI
.	THE COLUMN	A~	·torio	secler	ntic Va	scular	Diseas	se		\$	HI	RS		YER		N 25
ŧ	25. OTHER S	OUE TO 45. AFTERTIOSCLETOTIC VASCULAR DISEASE 25. OTHER SCHARGCANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTIONS TO DEATH BUT-NOT RELATED TO CAUSE GIVEN IN 21 26 WA										TYPE OF OF	ORMEC FOI TERATION A	H ANY CON IND DATE	DITHOR IN ITE	a 21 04 20
			OSCIETOTIC CATTIOVASCULAT DISEASE						i	No						
<u></u>				N. Washing C	DOT: DEATH TATED FROM	1979. SC	NATURESCALO	DECREE	Det Title	OF CERM		70.00) 20) 20	ENEL (COM	07.7	20/93
PHYSI-					LAST SEEN AL		To hom	Heine		0	NO AD	G242	239		1017	401 75
CENTIFICA.	# 27A, DECED	ENT ATTERIOR	S ENCE	WOHL	C DATE TEACH	27E. 17	Harsany	Tr-	MD 255	N. Gi	ibert	. Heme	t. CA S	92543		
TION		/1993			.9/1993	201 60	NATURE AN	n Title (OF CORON	ER ON DE	UTY C	MONER			268 0/	TE SIGNED
	1 CERTIFY TO	hat in My (Date and Pi	CACE STATE	rath Occ Teo Prom	THE CAUSES	201.	NATIONAL PROPERTY.								!	
ŧ	SYATED.	- a Foresta	towite on	e neteral acc	90A	PLACE OF IN	LURY			3	DB. INJ	SHY AT WO	30C	DATE OF	BLREAV 2	1. HOUR
CORONER'S	29. MANNET Spirite byroco	PRINCE BUILD	Satista en en	is set in the	(un set		,5.** *				YE		NO 1			
E ONLY	32. LOCATION ISTREET AND NUMBER OF LOCATION AND CITY!															
	34A. DISPO	SITION(S)	348. PL	ACE OF FE	Malley M	OTOTOTO	D ADDRESS	1		MO. DA	r. YR. 2	_		\supset 1	! .	370
FUNERAL DIRECTOR	BU		2555	S. Sar	cinto Valley Cenetery Santa Fe, San Jacint			07/22/199) hue	Van	Bush	ES REGIST	RATION D
LOCAL			DIRECTOR	1 (OH MESS	R PERSON ACTING AS SUCH) 395		I ICENSE	I ICENSE NO. 37. SIGNATURE			E OF LOCAL BESIS		just MO.		07/21/1993	
SECISTRAN	Mille	r-Jones	Mortus	ry & C	renatory	1	285		8 C			\ F		CEN	SAST BAC	7
STATE	A.		B.		C.		5.							ļ		
REGISTRAF			L		MAKE NO	ERASURES.	WHITEGUT	S, OR C	THER AL	TERATION	15					
SVS-11 (REV.	7-92)			-												
									DEC0	sone.	B	relles	P. 13	<u>lhert</u> Lth Se	MD.	
蓬 413	61N	over . r	er acc	ALIFORN	na j CE	ERTIFIED (JOPY OF					rector	, Heal	Ich Se	rvices	
	0 0			RIVERS	P NS	DATI	E ISSUED	JU	IL 2 (3 1993	1				- AND THE REAL PROPERTY.	7700
	William.					he document of									1	illi o
		this!	a a true en e on file in	ecentros entre entre	arcentation of a of County of Fil	verside, Depert	ment of Heal	th.								CV-10 + N
		,								Local R	egistrer	UNTY CAL	iconsuit.		116	dia.
										PIACUS	NDE CO	GITTI OF ILL	011111	•	HI	7
		Thin	conv nat	valid unle	es propared o	an engraved b	order displ	aying sec	si and sign	nature of l	Cegistra	ı			West	
		: 1113	CODY IIGC	VIII 41			· . ~>AGUA	aretelatik	er ara				netenethickt	*********		for the
														10		
									a Heart and	HARLES SE	eser iii	A MANAGEMENT	antropia di	THE REAL PROPERTY.		
ም ለጥ	e of orec	ON : CO	UNTY (OF KLA	MATH:	48.										
						en Titl	e & Es	crow				the		19th		day
Filed	I for record a	t request (of	A D	999	2:0		o'clock	Ρ.	M., and	duly	recorded	ın Vol	М99		
of _	for record a	coruary	!	A.D.,	Deed	s			on	Page	581	4				
			ot								Li	nda Smil	th. Coun	ny Clerk		
	æ '	10.00							by	Rout	UM	Ka	sal.			
cre	φ.								دح			T-				